

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. 93,940
(Fourth DCA Case No. 97-1657)

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY,

Petitioner,

v.

CITY OF DANIA,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM A DECISION
OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, FOURTH DISTRICT

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

STEEL HECTOR & DAVIS LLP
John W. Little, III, P.A.
Ron A. Adams, P.A.
Edwin G. Torres
Florida Bar Nos. 384798, 318299
and 911569
1900 Phillips Point West
777 South Flagler Drive
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
(561) 650-7200

JEAN G. HOWARD
Senior Attorney, Law Department
Florida Bar No. 317462
Florida Power & Light Company
9250 West Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33103
(305) 552-3929

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
PREFACE	iv
CERTIFICATION OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	1
I. The District Court Of Appeal Does Not Have Jurisdiction To Redetermine The Issue Of Competent Substantial Evidence Under The Guise Of The Departure From The Essential Requirements Of Law Component Of Its Certiorari Review	1
A. In Exercising Its Certiorari Jurisdiction, The District Court Of Appeal Does Not Have “Flexibility And Discretion” To Expand Its Limited Certiorari Jurisdiction	2
B. Correcting “Miscarriages Of Justice” Under The Departure From Essential Requirements Of Law Component Does Not Include Redetermining The Issue Of Substantial Competent Evidence .	3
C. The City Has Mischaracterized FPL’s Position In An Attempt To Blunt The Force Of <i>Vaillant</i> , <i>EDC</i> and <i>Haines</i>	5
II. The Fourth District Exceeded The Proper Scope Of Its Certiorari Jurisdiction When It Reviewed And Redetermined The Substantial Competent Evidence Issue	9
III. The Fourth District Erred In Reversing The Circuit Court’s Grant Of Certiorari That Imposed A Heightened Burden On The City To Support Its Denial Of A Special Exception Application For Essential Services	14
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
CASES

Board of County Commissioners of Sarasota County v. Webber,
658 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)7, 8, 15

Board of County Commissioners v. Snyder,
627 So. 2d 469 (Fla. 1993) 9

City of DeLand v. Benline Process Color Company, Inc.,
493 So. 2d 26 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986) 8

City of Deerfield Beach v. Vaillant,
419 So. 2d 624 (Fla. 1982) *passim*

City of Fort Lauderdale v. Multidyne Medical Waste Management, Inc.,
567 So. 2d 955 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)14

City of Jacksonville Beach v. Marisol Land Development, Inc.,
706 So. 2d 354 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998) 7

City of Jacksonville v. Taylor,
721 So. 2d 1212 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998) 7

City of West Palm Beach v. Education Development Ctr., Inc.,
526 So. 2d 775 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988) 1

De Groot v. Sheffield,
95 So. 2d 912 (Fla. 1957)10, 12

Education Development Ctr., Inc. v. City of West Palm Beach,
541 So. 2d 106 (Fla. 1989) *passim*

Haines City Community Development v. Heggs,
658 So. 2d 523 (Fla. 1995) *passim*

Hillsborough County v. Westshore Realty, Inc.,
444 So. 2d 25 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983) 7

Metropolitan Dade County v. Dusseau,
24 Fla. Law Weekly D10 (Fla. 3d DCA 1998) 8

Omni Insurance Company v. Special Care Clinic, Inc.,
708 So. 2d 314 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998) 7

Orange County v. Lust,
602 So. 2d 568 (Fla. 5th DCA),
rev. den., 613 So. 2d 6 (Fla. 1992) 7

Southern Bell Telephone & Telegraph Company v. Bell,
116 So. 2d 617 (Fla. 1959) 6

Southwest Ranches Homeowners Ass'n, Inc. v. Broward County,
502 So. 2d 931 (Fla. 4th DCA),
rev. den., 511 So. 2d 998 (Fla. 1987) 14

Stilson v. Allstate Insurance Co.,
692 So. 2d 979 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997) 3

Town of Mangonia Park v. Palm Beach Oil, Inc.,
436 So. 2d 1138 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983),
rev. den., 450 So. 2d 487 (Fla. 1984) 8
